

STATE OF IOWA

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: EXPIRATION DATE:

08-01-2016 07-31-2017

PAGE:

1 of 3

MASTER AGREEMENT

Contract Declaration and Execution

VENDOR: US Corrections LLC

VENDOR CONTACT: Dave Warden III

ISSUER: **David Cross**

PHONE: 704-705-1425

EXT: 161

PHONE: 515-725-2893

EMAIL: dave.warden@uscorrections.org

EMAIL: David.Cross@iowa.gov

15720 BRIXHAM HILL AVE STE 300 **CHARLOTTE, NC 28277-4651**

FOB FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Contract For: Transportation of Violent Prisoners

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following attachments which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

Attachment 1.: General Terms and Conditions for service contracts posted at: http://das.gse.iowa.gov/terms_services.pdf

Attachment 2.: Contractor's response to RFP 1815238190, on file with Dept. of Administrative Services.

Attachment 3.: Contractor's Cost Proposal submitted in response to Request for Proposal 1815238190.

Attachment 4.: The following exceptions which have been accepted by the State of Iowa:

- State's Performance Bond Requirement, Section 6.4, is hereby waived.
- State's Fidelity Bond Requirement, Section 6.5, is hereby waived.

Billing: Monthly, Net 60 days

Minimum Order: One (1) each, male or female prisoner

Web-Site: www.prisonertransport.net

US Corrections Contact:

- Marketing: Dave Warden III, Phone 704-705-1425 x161 or david.warden@uscorrections.org

*** USC Emergency contact numbers ***

515-725-5733, 515-725-5701, and 515-725-5725.

RENEWAL OPTIONS

FROM 08-01-2017 TO 07-31-2018 FROM 08-01-2018 TO 07-31-2019 FROM 08-01-2019 TO 07-31-2020 FROM 08-01-2020 TO 07-31-2021

AUTHORIZED DEPARTMENT

ALL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.					
CONTRACTOR	STATE OF IOWA				
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corp., partnership, etc.	AGENCY DAG Procurement Services				
U.S. Corrections					
BY (Authorized Signature) Date Signed	BY (Authorized State) Date Signed				
07/01/2016	Frague 193 7/6/2016				
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	Printed Name and Title of Person Signing -Purchasing Agent				
Dave Warden III, Director of Business Development	Hoover Bldg. 3rd Floor 1305 E. Walnut St.				
Address	Address Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0105				
15720 Brixham Hill Ave, Ste 300, Charlotte, NC 28277					



STATE OF IOWA

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: EXPIRATION DATE: 08-01-2016 07-31-2017

PAGE:

2 of 3

MASTER AGREEMENT Contract Declaration and Execution

LINE NO.	QUANTITY / SERVICE DATES	UNIT	COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION UNIT	COST / PRICE OF
1	0.00000		9189690	\$0.000000
				\$0.00000
			TRANSPORTATION CONSULTING	
			Transportation of Violent Prisoners consultation	
1				
2	0.00000	MILE	961	\$1.000000 \$0.000000
			MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, NO. 1 (NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED)	\$0.00000
			Transportation for Male Prisoners	
			One-Way ground transportation for regular scheduled trips y	oer "MALE"
			Prisoner per trip.	
			Trip fee will be applied after current PC Miler route miles	age tariff
			ICC calculates 363 miles have been traveled per trip.	-
3	0.00000	MILE	961	\$1.000000
				\$0.000000
			MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, NO. 1 (NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED)	
			Transportation for Female Prisoners	
			One-Way ground transportation for regular scheduled trips p	er "FEMALE"
			Prisoner per trip.	
			Trip fee will be applied after current PC Miler route miles	age tariff
			ICC calculates 363 miles have been traveled per trip.	
4	0.00000	EA	961	\$350.00000
			WIGGELL NEONG GENUIGES NO 1 (NOW OWNEDWIGE OF AGENTED)	\$0.00000
			MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, NO. 1 (NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED) Minmum Trip Fee assessed per Prisoner Per Trip	
				nis fee
			includes 363 miles from point of pick up to point of drop of	
			according to current PC Miler route mileage tariff ICC.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
5	0.00000		961	\$0.00000
3	0.0000		701	\$0.000000
			MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, NO. 1 (NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED)	4
			Court Appearance / Release Date Surcharge	
			No charge for court appearance or release date.	
6	0.00000		961	\$0.000000
				\$0.00000
			MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, NO. 1 (NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED)	
			Additional Prisoner Discount	
			Fifty (50) percent discount applied to the trip mileage fee	
			assessed per trip for: one (1) additional Prisoner of the	
			tranported between the same pick-up/drop-off points at the	same time.
7	0.00000		961	\$0.000000
				\$0.000000
			MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, NO. 1 (NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED)	
			Trip Cancellation Fee	dam
			US Corrections will not charge the State of Iowa a cancelat	ion ree as
			stated on the cost proposal per Dave Warden.	



STATE OF IOWA MASTER AGREEMENT

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: 08-01-2016 EXPIRATION DATE: 07-31-2017

PAGE: 3 of 3

Contract Declaration and Execution

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Terms & Conditions Service

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following web site which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

General Terms and Conditions for service contracts are posted at: http://das.gse.iowa.gov/terms_services.pdf